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PARKING REQUIREMENTS

DOMINOS PIZZA
1 BAY PER 4 PERSONS INDOOR AND OUTDOOR SEATS
32 PATRON SEATS / 4
= 8 BAYS

OFFICE
1 BAY PER 30sqm
105 sqm / 30
= 4 BAYS

CHILD CARE CENTRE
=  22 BAYS

PARKING REQUIRED FOR 68 CHILD, CHILD CARE CENTRE:
CHILDREN 0-1           12 CHILDREN            1 TEACHER PER 4 CHILDREN          3 TEACHERS REQ
CHILDREN 1-2           16 CHILDREN            1 TEACHER PER 4 CHILDREN          4 TEACHERS REQ
CHILDREN 2-3          20 CHILDREN             1 TEACHER PER 5 CHILDREN           4 TEACHERS REQ
CHILDREN 3+            20 CHILDREN            1 TEACHER PER 10 CHILDREN         2 TEACHERS REQ

PARKING REQUIRED 1 BAY PER TEACHER, THEREFORE 13 BAYS REQUIRED
PARKING REQUIRED FOR 65-72 CHILDREN -  9 BAYS

CHILD CARE CENTRE (68 CHILD)
13 BAYS TEACHERS & 9 BAYS CHILDREN                     22 CARBAYS

TOTAL BAYS REQUIRED = 56 BAYS

BAYS AVAILABLE = 56

30
00

55
00

60
00

55
00

14
00

15
40

0
15

00
13

10
0

55
00

90

30
00

0

50 6000 100 53800 50

8700 22820

15
00

0

6700
1000

600050

7025

BOUNDARY 60m

BOUNDARY 60m

BO
UN

DA
RY

 56
.99

m

BO
UN

DA
RY

 56
.99

m

DOMINOS PIZZA
130sqm

CHILD CARE CENTER
INDOOR AREA 558sqmBIN STORE

DOMINOS
ALFRESCO

SHOP 1
105sqm

CHILD CARE CENTER
OUTDOOR AREA 508sqm

FFL: FFL: FFL: RL33.50

FFL: RL33.50

7025 7025

SHOP 2
105sqm

RL33.50RL33.50 FFL: RL33.50

OFFICE 1
105sqm

1520037700

2700

SHOP; 2 NO
7 BAYS PER 100sqm
210 sqm / 100
= 14 BAYS

10 STAFF
= 8 BAYS

8400

6100

SITE PLAN
SCALE 1:200
 

15
00

15
00

DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT, ASK.   ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS.
VERIFY ALL SETOUTS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORKS.
IT IS AN INFRINGEMENT OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN TO COPY OR COMMUNICATE
ITS CONTENTS TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF OFF2SITE PROJECTS

OFF2SITE PROJECTS PTY LTD

PHONE: 0412 281 407

EMAIL: off2site@iinet.net.au

OFF

2

SITE

P   R   O   J   E   C   T   S

No DATE ISSUE / REVISION

PROJECT No

PROJECT DATE

SCALE

DWG No REV

DRAWING

PROJECT

CLIENT

17028
SEPTEMBER 2017

B 17.05.18 REVISED DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
A 12.03.18 ISSUE FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

C 01.06.18 REVISED DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION



FLOOR PLAN
SCALE 1:100
 

CHILD CARE CENTRE
OUTDOOR AREA 508sqm

CHILD CARE CENTRE
INDOOR AREA 558sqm

DOMINOS PIZZA
130sqm

RL 33.50

SHOP 02
105sqm

RL 33.50

DOMINOS
ALFRESCO AREA

7050 90 37610 200 14800 200 50

55
90

20
0

29
60

0
20

0
14

00

6150 200 8700 200 7025 200 7025 200 7025 22825 200 50

14
10

20
0

15
00

0
20

0
68

00

BOUNDARY

BO
UN

DA
RY

BO
UN

DA
RY

14
10

SHOP 01
105sqm

RL 33.50

OFFICE 1
105sqm

RL 33.50

200

BABY
CHANGE

COT ROOM
ACTIVITY AREA 1
BABIES
40sqm

BOTTLE
PREP

ACTIVITY AREA 2
TINY TOTS
53sqm

KITCHEN

MINI GENIUS AREA

ACTIVITY AREA 3
TODDLERS
66sqm

ACTIVITY AREA 4
KINDY
65sqm

PREP SINK

JUNIOR WC

MANAGERS
OFFICE

STAFF ROOM

ATRIUM

STAFF
WC/SHR

LDRY

UAT

PREP SINK

ADMIN

NAPPY
CHANGE

15
00

15
00

2100

ST
OR

E

15
00

15
00

1500

BIN STORE

DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT, ASK.   ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS.
VERIFY ALL SETOUTS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORKS.
IT IS AN INFRINGEMENT OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN TO COPY OR COMMUNICATE
ITS CONTENTS TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF OFF2SITE PROJECTS

OFF2SITE PROJECTS PTY LTD

PHONE: 0412 281 407

EMAIL: off2site@iinet.net.au

OFF

2

SITE

P   R   O   J   E   C   T   S

No DATE ISSUE / REVISION

PROJECT No

PROJECT DATE

SCALE

DWG No REV

DRAWING

PROJECT

CLIENT

17028
SEPTEMBER 2017

A 12.03.18 ISSUE FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
B 17.05.18 REVISED DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
C 01.06.18 REVISED DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION



A PRELIMINARY PLAN 30.5.2018

ENSURE MINIMUM 75MM 
WIDE DECAL IS PROVIDED 
TO FULL HEIGHT GLAZING 

LOCATED BETWEEN 
900-1000MM FROM 

FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL.

D-LEVER HANDLE LATCH 
DEVICE INSTALLED IN 

ACCORDANCE WITH NCC D2.21 
LOCATED BETWEEN 900mm 

AND 1100mm FROM FFL. SELF 
CLOSING MECHANISM 

INSTALLED
45

6mm VILLABOARD TO 
WALLS BEHIND 
COLDROOM. 1200mm 
HIGH FLASHING.
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COLDROOM DOOR AS PER 
THE DETAIL SHOWN IN THE 
STANDARD DRAWINGS 
SECTION OF THE PLANS

CHILLED WATER LINE TO 
GO AROUND THE REAR 
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SHOPFRONT TO BE PAINTED 
IN COLOURS SPECIFIED  

INTHE SIGNAGE MONTAGE 
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BOX STORAGE BULKHEAD OVER 
AS PER THE DETAIL ATTACHED

GLASS SNEEZE GUARD AS 
PER THE DETAIL ATTACHED
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TOP OF SAUCE BENCH MUST BE THE 
SAME LEVEL AS THE SLIDE SECTION 
OF THE MAKELINE. THE HEIGHT OF 
THE WALL WILL VARY FROM SITE TO 
SITE BECAUSE OF THE BEDDING OF 
THE FLOOR IN THE BOH AREA. THIS 
MUST BE CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO 
CONSTRUCTION & INSTALLATION OF 
EQUIPMENT.
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No. EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER DESCRIPTION

1 MEDIUM TEMP COLDROOM SHOPFITTER 100mm COLDROOM PANEL CONSTRUCTION

2 KITCHEN AREA PARTITION WALL SHOPFITTER 50mm COLDROOM PANEL CONSTRUCTION END CAPPED WITH STAINLESS STEEL

3 INFILL PANEL ABOVE COLDROOM SHOPFITTER 50mm COLDROOM PANEL CONSTRUCTION TO INFILL ABOVE COLDROOM.

4 PLASTIC CURTAIN CSS/ SHOPFITTER FLEXIBLE PVC COLDROOM PLASTIC CURTAIN AT COLDROOM ENTRANCE

5 CUSTOMER AREA PARTITION SHOPFITTER 76mm GAL. CHANNEL STUD WALL OR 75mm COLDROOM PANEL WITH 6mm VILLABOARD TO BOTH SIDES OF WALL

6 MANAGERS DESK/ ORDER TAKER CSS MANAGERS DESK AS PER STANDARD DRAWINGS/ WALL MOUNTED ORDER TAKER.

7 VINYL GRAPHIC SIGN CONTRACTOR VINYL WALL GRAPHIC

8 SHOPFRONT EXISTING IF PROPOSED FRAMELESS GLAZED SHOPFRONT. ALUMINIUM ANODISED EDGES

9 POS MODULE CSS CONSTRUCTED AS PER THE STANDARD DRAWINGS ATTACHED.

10 CUSTOMER AREA BIN SHOPFITTER JOINERY CABINET AS PER THE STANDARD DRAWINGS

11 CUSTOMER SEATING CSS CUSTOMER SEAT STANDARD CHAIR HEIGHT.

12 DRIVERS DROP BOXES CSS WALL MOUNTED DROP BOXES FOR DELIVERY DRIVER MONEY DROP

13 CLEANERS SINK CSS STODDARTS STAINLESS STEEL CLEANERS SINK MODEL No.SCS01

14 DOUGH PRODUCTION BENCH CSS STAINLESS STEEL BENCH AS PER THE STANDARD DRAWINGS ATTACHED.

15 SAUCE BENCH SHOPFITTER STAINLESS STEEL BENCH AS PER THE STANDARD DRAWINGS ATTACHED. TOP FINISH AS SHOWN IN THE FLOOR PLAN ATTACHED.

16 ALUMINIUM WALL SHEETING SHOPFITTER ALUMINIUM WALL SHEETING TO WALL BEHIND DOUGH MIXER AS PER STANDARD DRAWINGS ATTACHED.

17 WASH UP SINK CSS STAINLESS STEEL WASH UP SINK AS PER STANDARD DRAWINGS ATTACHED.

18 ICE CREAM MACHINE CSS ICE CREAM MACHINE SIZE TO BE CONFIRMED.

19 PIZZA SLIDE SHELF CSS STAINLESS STEEL SLIDE SHELF MOUNTED ON SAUCE BENCH

20 PIZZA PAN RACK CSS STAINLESS STEEL RACK MOUNTED ABOVE WASH UP SINK AS PER THE STANDARD DRAWINGS ATTACHED.

21 DISHWASHER RACK CSS STAINLESS STEEL BENCH WITH RAILS UNDER TO STORE PASS THROUGH DISHWASHER RACKS

22 PIZZA PAN TROLLEY CSS PIZZA PAN TROLLEY AS PER THE STANDARD DRAWINGS ATTACHED.

23 DOUGH ROUNDER CSS ATLAS AUTO DOUGH DIVIDER ROUNDER A11

24 HAND BASIN SHOPFITTER STODDARTS SK0B1 STAINLESS STEEL HAND BASIN

25 HOT CELL RACK CSS MANTOVA RACK WITH HOT CELL UNIT MOUNTED TO EACH SHELF

26 CUT BENCH CSS STAINLESS STEEL BENCH AS PER THE STANDARD DRAWINGS ATTACHED.

27 RECEIPT PRINTER CSS RECEIPT PRINTER MOUNTED ON SUSPENDED SERVICE POLE FROM CEILING

28 MAKELINE/ CUSTOMER MONITOR DPE IT SELECTED MONITOR MOUNTED TO SUSPENDED STAINLESS STEEL DROPPER. ALL CABLING TO BE HIDDEN INSIDE DROPPER

29 COLDROOM STORAGE RACK CSS MANTOVA RACK 

30 DRY STORAGE RACK CSS MANTOVA RACK 

31 DUNNAGE RACK CSS STAINLESS STEEL RACK AS PER THE STANDARD DRAWINGS ATTACHED.

32 STAINLESS STEEL WALL CAPPING SHOPFITTER STAINLESS STEEL SHEET CAPPING AT END OF PARTITION WALL. REFER TO THE STANDARD DRAWINGS ATTACHED.

33 PHONE/ COMPUTER SYSTEM DPE IT COMPUTER SYSTEM SUPPLIED BY DOMINO'S PIZZA'S IT DEPARTMENT

34 HOT WATER UNIT SHOPFITTER 50 LITRE 3 PHASE QUICK RECOVERY HOT WATER UNIT

35 EXHAUST CANOPY CSS SHARPLINE CANOPY OR INVENT CANOPY TO SUIT OVEN SHOWN. REFER TO THE FLOOR PLAN ATTACHED.

36 PIZZA OVENS CSS SELECTED OVEN AS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN

37 MAKELINE CSS REFRIGERATED MAKELINE MANUFACTURED BY KOLDTECH

38 DRINKS FRIDGE COCA COLA AMATIL UPRIGHT DRINKS FRIDGE AS PER THE FLOOR PLAN ATTACHED. CONFIRM DETAILS BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.

39 DOUGH MIXER CSS ATLAS 3 PHASE 20AMP DOUGH MIXER MODEL No.580. 200kg NET WEIGHT.

40 DOUGH SHEETER CSS ATLAS DOUGH SHEETER MODEL No.SH500 PR20. 15AMP 195kg NET WEIGHT.

41 DISHWASHER CSS PASS THROUGH DISHWASHER.

42 FREEZER CSS CHEST FREEZER 2050L x 780D WITH STAINLESS STEEL TOP OR 2 DOOR UPRIGHT

43 STAFF NOTICE BOARD CSS CORK TYPE STAFF NOTICE BOARD. SIZE TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE.

44 LOW TEMP COLDROOM LOW TEMP COLDROOM CONSTRUCTED FROM 150mm COLDROOM PANELSHOPFITTER

45 CUSTOMER TABLE SHOPFITTER 750H CUSTOMER AREA TABLE AS SHOWN IN THE FLOOR PLAN ATTACHED.

46 FRAMED WALL ART SIGNAGE COMPANY FRAMED WALL ART

47 PAPER TOWEL BIN CSS SMALL PAPER TOWEL DISPOSAL BIN.

48 PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER CSS PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER TO COMPLY WITH AS 4674 & THE LOCAL HEALTH REQUIREMENTS.

49 ANTI BACTERIAL DISPENSER ECOLAB DISTRIBUTOR ANTI BAC DISPENSER FOR HAND WASHING TO COMPLY WITH AS 4674 & THE LOCAL HEALTH REQUIREMENTS.

50 CHART HOLDER RAILS SHOPFITTER TBC

51 MAKELINE CHART PURE PRINT TBC

52 DRIVERS SIGN OUT TERMINAL DPE IT COMPUTER TERMINAL WALL MOUNTED FOR THE SIGN OUT OF DRIVERS. 

53 GPS TRACKER SCREEN 32" TV SCREENDPE IT

54 CHILLED WATER OUTLET SHOPFITTER SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDED IN THE PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS.

55 SAFE LONDON FIRE & SAFE 600H x 500W x 475D SAFE

56 FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHOPFITTER 1 x 2.5kg ABE DRY CHEMICAL, 1 x 2.5kg WET CHEMICAL WITH ASSOCIATED 18 x 1.2 WOVEN GLASS FIRE BLANKET

57 COMPUTER TERMINAL DPE IT ORDERING TERMINAL INSTALLED BY THE 'IT' DEPARTMENT.

58 PHONE DPE IT PHONE SUPPLIED BY CSS INSTALLED BY THE NOMINATED ELECTRICIAN.

59 IDF TELSTRA TELSTRA IDF WALL MOUNTED

60 SECURITY SYSTEM SECURITY COMPANY SELECTED SECURITY SYSTEM APPROVED BY DOMINO'S PIZZA

61 FIRST AID KIT CSS APPROVED FIRST AID KIT TO COMPLY WITH THE AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS

62 HOTBOX CSS HOTBOX CABINET

63 CLEANERS CABINET CSS CLEANERS CABINET FOR STORAGE OF CHEMICALS & EQUIPMENT AS PER THE STANDARD DRAWINGS ATTACHED.

64 STAFF LOCKERS CSS STAFF LOCKERS FOR STORAGE OF STAFF BELONGINGS AS PER THE STANDARD DRAWINGS ATTACHED.

65 COLDROOM DOOR BUZZER CSS BUZZER AT COLDROOM DOOR TO NOTIFY STAFF WHEN DOOR IS LEFT OPEN

66 MENU BOARD CSS MENUPANEL APPROVED BY DOMINO'S PIZZA

67 BOOTH SEATING SHOPFITTER CUSTOMER BOOTH SEATING. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN

68 MOFFAT TURBOFAN OVEN CSS E33T5/H10T MOFFAT TURBOFAN CONVECTION OVEN & PROOFER.

69 STOOL SEATING CSS 750mm HIGH STOOL SEATING.

70 MANAGERS PRINTER DPE IT SELECTED PRINTER BY DOMINO'S PIZZA'S IT DEPARTMENT

72 SERVER CABINET ELECT. CONTRACTOR WALL MOUNTED HINGED SERVER CABINET

73 SIDES STATION STAINLESS STEEL SIDES STATION AS PER THE DRAWINGS SUPPLIED BY CSS.CSS

74 DISABLED COUNTER CONSTRUCTED AS PER THE STANDARD DRAWINGSCSS

75 BUG ZAPPER SELECTED INSECT ZAPPER WALL MOUNTEDCSS

76 EDB ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION BOARDSHOPFITTER

FURNITURE, FIXTURE & EQUIPNMENT SCHEDULE

71 GPS TERMINAL DPE IT GPS WALL MOUNTED TERMINAL.

No. EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER DESCRIPTION

SCALE AS SHOWN ON A2
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LANDSCAPE LEGEND:

GROUND COVER

Eremophila Glabra Kalbarri Carpet
(8 off)

SHRUBS

Yucca filamentosa 'Color Guard'
(3 off)

Cordyline 'Red Fountain'
(4 off)

Ficinia nodosa : Knotted Rush
(8 off)

Kalanchoe thyrsiflora
(10 off)

TREES

Asparagaceae Yucca Elephantipes
(3 off)

Prunus cerasifera ' flowering plum'
(4 off)

MULCH

Depiazzi Muja Black Mulch

PROPOSED BUILDING

CORYMBIA CALOPHYLA "MARRI" TREE
(16 off)

STORAGE

FRUIT

VEGGIE PATCH

PLAY EQUIPMENT

SAND PITS

VERANDAH

CHILD CARE CENTRE, OUTDOOR PLAY AREA LANDSCAPING LEGEND:
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